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December 20,1995

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Document Control Desk
Washington. D. C. 20555

1

Subject: River Bend Station - Unit 1
Docket No. 50-458
Revision 17 to the River Bend Station Physical Security Plan

i File No.: G9.5, G12.23.4.1

; RBG-42295 |
RBF1-95-0314 |

| RBEXEC-95-197

Gentlemen:
.,

Pursuant 10CFR50.54(p), enclosed are the original and three copies of Revision 17 to the
River Bend Station (RBS) Physical Security Plan (PSP). Changes have been made to the
Security Program to reflect implementation of the RBS Vehicle Barrier System, as well as l

other administrative enhancements. An explanation of those changes is enclosed for your |
review. The changes, indicated in the text by side bars, have been determined to not decrease

'

the effectiveness of the security program.

The RBS Physical Security Plan is considered " Safeguards Information" pursuant 10CFR73.21i

and should be handled accordingly. Should you have any questions, please contact David N.
Lorfing at (504) 381-4157.i

Sincerely,

S@
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cc: U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission - Region IV (w/o attachment) !

611 Ryan Drive, Suite 400
Arlington,TX 76011

NRC Senior Resident Inspector (w/o attachment)

| P. O. Box 1051
St. Francisville, LA 70775

:

; Mr. David L. Wigginton (w/o attachment)
U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

- 11555 OWFN 13-H-2
Rockville,MD 20859
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